
Tentative Class Schedule for FR & SIGLOC-JP as of 25 August 2022

Course Date Venue Program

Field
 Reserach

2022/8/29 Mon OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)

9:00-10:00  Orientation
10:00-12:00  Problem Analysis Methodology using Hannan City case
13:00-13:30  Reviewing problem and stakeholders analysis
13:30-14:30  Making action plan for the field trip

2022/8/30 Tue Hannan City All day: Field Trip to Hannan City

2022/8/31 Wed OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)
9:00-11:30   Preparing a report of the Hannan City field trip
11:30-12:00  Presentation of the report
13:00-14:30  Conducting problem and stakeholders analyses

2022/9/1 Thu OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)

9:00-9:30  Introducing social background for discussing social issues
9:30-10:00  Revising analyses in the context of sustainability of the community
10:00-12:00  Make tentative proposals to improve sustainability of the community
13:00-13:30 Presentation of proposals
13:30-14:30 Introducing global sustainability

2022/9/2 Fri OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)
9:00-12:00  Designing a concrete plan for solving social issue
13:00-13:30  Final presentation
13:30-14:30  Review and writing reflection report

2022/9/3 Sat
2022/9/4 Sun

SIGLOC-JP

2022/9/5 Mon OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)

9:00-9:30 Lecture on agriculture and fisheries as an industry
9:30-11:30 Group work: Verify the hypothesis, "the primary industry is difficult 
business in developed countries"
11:30-12:00 Presentation
13:00-14:00 Problem analysis on the economic layers of agriculture and fisheries in 
Japan and the U.S.
14:00-14:30 Presentation

2022/9/6 Tue OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)

9:00-9:30 Lecture on carbon foot print
9:30-12:00 Group work: Research on the relationship between marine 
environmental conservation and fisheries
13:00-13:30 Presentation
13:30-14:30 Revisit agriculture and fishery from different perspectives

2022/9/7 Wed OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)
9:00-9:30 Lecture on Social Relationship Capital
9:30-12:00 Group work: Proposal for sustainability in three layers of SDGs
13:00-14:30 Preparation for field research

2022/9/8 Thu Hannan City Field Trip to fishing place (Marine Environment Observation)
2022/9/9 Fri (Day off: Substitute holiday for September 11th)
2022/9/10 Sat
2022/9/11 Sun Hannan City Field Trip to agriculture place (Rice harvest event)

2022/9/12 Mon OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room) 9:00-12:00 Preparation of the report of field research
13:00-14:30 Study about NEET

2022/9/13 Tue Hannan City
9:00-10:00 Lecture on agriculture and welfare
10:00-12:00 Hannan City Social Cooperative Mr. Inomata's lecture
13:00-14:30 (to be organized with Hannan City office)

2022/9/14 Wed OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room)

9:00-12:00 / 13:00-14:30 Group work: Action plan preparation on;
Investigation of hypothesis verification methods
Hypothesis verification
Repeat the investigation and verification of the method
Identifying issues and reviewing and proposing solutions

2022/9/15 Thu (Hannan City or place set by group) Field reserach planned by group
2022/9/16 Fri OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room) Summary of survey results and planning for the next survey
2022/9/17 Sat
2022/9/18 Sun
2022/9/19 Mon
2022/9/20 Tue (Hannan City or place set by group) Field reserach planned by group
2022/9/21 Wed OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room) All day: Writing SI report

2022/9/22 Thu OMU (Sugimoto Campus, CA room) 9:00-12:00 Final Presentation
13:00-14:30 Writing SI report


